
Read- Proceedings of the meetings of Selection Board held during 21-22nd October, 2024 
at Silver Jubilce, Guest House, Near College of Agriculture, Akola. 

No.BBA/CAS/Stage 3 to 4/2024)2133 

Col. No. 4. 

The meetings of the Selection Boards constituted by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, 

Dr.PDKV., Akola in accordance with the powers vested in him vide MAU Act, 1983 and MAU 

Statutes 1990 and their subsequent amendment, were held during 21 to 22nd October, 2024 

under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dr. PDKV, Akola at Silver Jubilee, Guest 

House, Near College of Agriculture, Dr. PDKV, Akola. to consider proposals for award of 
benefits of Career Advancement Scheme to the academic staff members of the University. 
Accordingly, the respective Selection Boards has provided the disciplinewise proceedings of 

the said meetings wherein the names of the eligible and not eligible candidates for award of 
Higher AGP/ Pay Leevel with the dates of eligibility for award of these benefits under Career 

Advancement Scheme. 

Sr. 
No. 

Accordingly, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, is pleased to order that, the Academic Staff 
Members mentioned in Col. No.2 of the Table below are hereby awarded Academic Grade Pay 
of Rs. 9000/- in the Pay Band of Rs. 37400-67000/- (Stage 3 to Stage 4) & Level 12 to Level 
13 A (Pay of Rs. 79800-211500 to pay of Rs. 131400-217000 (As per 7th pay) as the case may 
be. from the dates mentioned against their names in col. No. and Designation if awarded in 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, 
P.0. KRISHINAGAR, AKOLA. 

6 

7 

1 

8 

Name of the Academic 
Staff Members. 

2 

Dr. P.S. Solunke 

Dr. P.V. Mahatale 

Dr. M.M. Ganvir 

Dr. G.J. Bhagat 

Agronomy (7 Pay Commission) 

Dr. (Smt.) G.S. 

Gaikwad 

ORDER 

Dr. S.N.Potkile 

Dr. N.W. Raut 

Dr. (Ku.) V.A. Apotikar 

Date of 

Eligibility for 
award of AGP 

Rs.9000/- in 

TABLE 

the Pay Band 
of Rs. 37400 

67000/ 
3 

30/08/2022 

01/02/2024 

29/10/2022 
08/10/2022 

01/01/2023 

15/08/2023 

Agronomy (6h Pay Commission) 
17/10/2022 

Dated the 6th December, 2024 

23/05/2020 

Designation 
Awarded 

4. 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Remarks 

After publication of 
7th Research Paper 

(bausisau 

Date Revised on 

account of training. 
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2 
3 

1. 

2 

1 

2 
3 

4 

1. 

|1. 
2. 

|1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 

6 

7 

1. 

1 

2 

2 

SSAC ( 7h Pay Commission) 
Dr. S.M. Jadhav 

Dr. A.B. Age 
Dr. N.M. Konde 

Dr. S.K. Bhalkare 

Dr. B.N. Choudhari 

Entomology (7h Pay Commission) 

Dr. Y.B. Shambharkar 

Dr.(Smt.)S.A.Gawande 
Dr. K.T. Lahariya 

Dr. S.G, More 

Dr. A.V. Zope 
Dr. Y.V. Ingle 

Dr. V.P. Khambalkar 

(Ag.Engg.) 

Extension Education (7h Pay Commission) 

Dr. D.S. Karale 

(Ag.Engg.) 
Dr. (Smt.) B.N. Patil 
(Ag.Engg.) 

Home Science (7th Pay Commission) 
Dr. (Smt.) Y.K. Sanap 15/11/2022 

Plant Pathology (7tt Pay Commission) 

Dr. A.K. Kamble (FPM) 
Dr. (Smt.) M.M. Dange 
(APE) 
Dr. V.N. Mate (APE) 
Dr. R.P. Murumkar (FS) 

3. 

Agril. Engineering 7th Pay Commission 

Dr.(Smt.)M.J.Deshmukh 

30/10/2021 

07/11/2022 

Dr. P.V. Jadhav 

30/10/2021 

Dr. (Smt.) V.K. 

05/11/2021 

Khobarkar 

04/11/2021 

Dr. V.J. Rathod 

I1/01/2022 

08/||/2021 

01/11/2021 

01/09/2022 

27/06/2022 

05/11/2021 

03/11/2022 

03/11/2022 

Physical Education (7th Pay Commission) 

03/11/2022 

04/11/2022 
05/11/2022 

19/11/2022 
05/11/2022 

29/02/2022 

Agril. Economics (7th Pay Commission) 
13/11/2021 

31/10/2021 

Associate Professor 

01/01/2025 

4. 

Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Molecular Biology & Genteics Engineering 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assoc. Professor 

(7th Pay Commission) 
Assoc. Professor 

Assoc. Professor 

Assoc. Professor 

kauba 

5. 

Due to succeed in 2nd 
attempt as per UGC 
Notification F.No.9-1 
2010 (PS/ MISC) P. 
Vol.Il dt.3 1/07/23 
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2 

3 

2 
|3. 

the 

2 

Agril. Botany (7th pay Commission) 
Dr. D.S. Phad 

Dr. S.R. Kamdi 

Dr. M.P. Meshram 

Dr. S.P. Nage 

7. 

Phsics (6h Pay Commission) 
Shri N.D. Korpe 

Dr. K.U. Bidwe 

Dr. P.A, Kahate 

AHDS (7 th Pay Commission) 

Dr. M.B. Motghare 

4 

20/11/2021 

3 

Copy to Shri / Dr. 

02/09/2022 
05/11/2022 

Veterinary Science (7 th Pay Commission) 
30/10/2022 

11/07/2019 

3.The Assoc.Deans (All), Dr.PDKV, 
4,The Head, of Department (AIl) 

31/10/2022. 

31/10/2021. 
10/1|/2021 

Copy to: 

The pay & allowances of all the above Academic Staff Members who have been awarded 
benefits of Carcer Advancement Scheme should be fixed in accordance with the Pay Band and 
AGP or pay level awarded to them from the date mentioned against their names. The Head of 
Office and the Controlling Office shall make sure that no excess payment is made to the 
incumbents on account of wrongful pay fixation. The Controller, Dr. PDKV, Akola shall ensure 
uniformity and correctness of the pay fixations of the incumbents. 

2. The Asstt.Registrar (All) 

The above order is issued in the interest of the University service and should be give 
immediate effect. 

4 

Assoc. Professor 

Assoc. Professor 

5. The O/I, ARS/ NARP /ICAR Scheme (AII) 

Assoc. Professor 

Assoc. Professor 

By order and with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor. 

Assoc. Professor 

Assoc. Professor 

for information and necessary action. 
Copy to /C, ARIS Cell, Dr.PDKV, Akola with a request to post the same on the 

University web-site. 

Copy f.w.cs for information and necessary action to : 

Assoc. Professor 

1. The Dean, Faculty of Agri. / Agril. Engg., Dr.PDKV, Akola. 
2. The Director of Research / Extn. Education, Dr.PDKV, Akola. 

6. The Comptroller / Univ.Engineer /Univ.Librarian, Dr.PDKV, Akola. 

Dr.P.D.K.V., Akola 

No.BBA/CAS/Stage 3 to 4/2024 
Dated the 6h December, 2024 

1. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Akola / College of Agri., Nagpur 

Sd/ 
Registrar, 

3. P.A. to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor /Registrar, Dr.PDKV, Akola. 

through 

Deputy Registrar (Estt.), 
Dr.P.D.K.V., Akola. 
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