## DR. PANJABRAO DESHMUKH KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, P.O. KRISHINAGAR, AKOLA.

Read- Proceedings of the meetings of Selection Board held during 21<sup>st</sup>-22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2024 at Silver Jubilee, Guest House, Near College of Agriculture, Akola.

## <u>ORDER</u>

## No.BBA/CAS/Stage 3 to 4/2024 2733

The meetings of the Selection Boards constituted by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Dr.PDKV., Akola in accordance with the powers vested in him vide MAU Act, 1983 and MAU Statutes 1990 and their subsequent amendment, were held during 21<sup>st</sup> to 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2024 under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dr. PDKV, Akola at Silver Jubilee, Guest House, Near College of Agriculture, Dr. PDKV, Akola. to consider proposals for award of benefits of Career Advancement Scheme to the academic staff members of the University. Accordingly, the respective Selection Boards has provided the disciplinewise proceedings of the said meetings wherein the names of the eligible and not eligible candidates for award of Higher AGP/ Pay Leevel with the dates of eligibility for award of these benefits under Career Advancement Scheme.

Accordingly, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, is pleased to order that, the Academic Staff Members mentioned in Col. No.2 of the Table below are hereby awarded Academic Grade Pay of Rs. 9000/- in the Pay Band of Rs. 37400-67000/- (Stage 3 to Stage 4) & Level 12 to Level 13 A (Pay of Rs. 79800-211500 to pay of Rs. 131400-217000 (As per 7th pay) as the case may be, from the dates mentioned against their names in col. No. 3 and Designation if awarded in Col. No. 4.

Sr. No.	Name of the Academic Staff Members.	Date of Eligibility for award of AGP Rs.9000/- in the Pay Band of Rs. 37400- 67000/-	Designation Awarded	Remarks
1.	2.	3.	4.	5.
	Agronomy (7th Pay Con	nmission)		
1.	Dr. P.S. Solunke	30/08/2022	Associate Professor	
2.	Dr. P.V. Mahatale	01/02/2024	Associate Professor	After publication of 7th Research Paper
3.	Dr. M.M. Ganvir	29/10/2022	Associate Professor	
4.	Dr. G.J. Bhagat	08/10/2022	Associate Professor	
5.	Dr. (Smt.) G.S. Gaikwad	01/01/2023	Associate Professor	S <b></b>
6.	Dr. S.N.Potkile	15/08/2023	Associate Professor	
7.	Dr. N.W. Raut	17/10/2022	Associate Professor	
	Agronomy (6th Pay Con	nmission)		
8.	Dr. (Ku.) V.A. Apotikar	23/05/2020	Associate Professor	Date Revised on account of training.

TABLE

Bauban

office23 order e 24 - 156

Dated the 6th December, 2024

1.	2.	3.	4.	5.
	SSAC ( 7th Pay Commissi	on)		
1.	Dr. S.M. Jadhav	30/10/2021	Associate Professor	
2.	Dr. A.B. Age	07/11/2022	Associate Professor	
3.	Dr. N.M. Konde	30/10/2021	Associate Professor	
	Entomology (7th Pay Commission)			
1.	Dr. S.K. Bhalkare	05/11/2021	Associate Professor	
2.	Dr. B.N. Choudhari	04/11/2021	Associate Professor	
	Extension Education (7 <sup>th</sup> Pay Commission)			
1.	Dr. Y.B. Shambharkar	11/01/2022	Associate Professor	
2.	Dr.(Smt.)S.A.Gawande	08/11/2021	Associate Professor	
3.	Dr. K.T. Lahariya	01/11/2021	Associate Professor	
4.	Dr. S.G. More	01/09/2022	Associate Professor	
	Home Science ( 7th Pay C			
1.	Dr. (Smt.) Y.K. Sanap	15/11/2022	Associate Professor	
	Plant Pathology (7 <sup>th</sup> Pa	y Commission)		
1.	Dr. A.V. Zope	27/06/2022	Associate Professor	
2.	Dr. Y.V. Ingle	05/11/2021	Associate Professor	
	Agril. Engineering 7th H			
1.	Dr. V.P. Khambalkar	03/11/2022	Associate Professor	
	(Ag.Engg.)			
2.	Dr. D.S. Karale	03/11/2022	Associate Professor	
	(Ag.Engg.)			
3.	Dr. (Smt.) B.N. Patil	03/11/2022	Associate Professor	
	(Ag.Engg.)			
4.	Dr. A.K. Kamble (FPM)	04/11/2022	Associate Professor	
5.	Dr. (Smt.) M.M. Dange (APE)	05/11/2022	Associate Professor	
6.	Dr. V.N. Mate (APE)	19/11/2022	Associate Professor	
7.	Dr. R.P. Murumkar (FS)	05/11/2022	Associate Professor	
	Physical Education (7th Pay Commission)			
1.	Dr.(Smt.)M.J.Deshmukh	29/02/2022	Assoc. Professor	
	Molecular Biology & G	enteics Engineer	ing (7th Pay Commiss	ion)
1.	Dr. P.V. Jadhav	13/11/2021	Assoc. Professor	
	Agril. Economics (7th Pay Commission)			
1.	Dr. (Smt.) V.K. Khobarkar	31/10/2021	Assoc. Professor	
2.	Dr. V.J. Rathod	01/01/2025	Assoc. Professor	Due to succeed in 2 <sup>nd</sup> attempt as per UGC Notification F.No.9-1 / 2010 (PS/ MISC) Pt. Vol.II dt.31/07/23

Haulan

office23 order e 24 - 157

1.	2.	3.	4.	5.
	Agril. Botany (7th pay	Commission)		
1.	Dr. D.S. Phad	20/11/2021	Assoc. Professor	
2.	Dr. S.R. Kamdi	02/09/2022	Assoc. Professor	
3.	Dr. M.P. Meshram	05/11/2022	Assoc. Professor	
	Phsics (6 <sup>th</sup> Pay Commission)			
1.	Shri N.D. Korpe	11/07/2019		
	AHDS (7 th Pay Comm	ission)		
1.	Dr. S.P. Nage	31/10/2022	Assoc. Professor	-
2.	Dr. K.U. Bidwe	31/10/2021	Assoc. Professor	
3.	Dr. P.A. Kahate	10/11/2021	Assoc. Professor	
	Veterinary Science (7	th Pay Commission)		
1	Dr. M.B. Motghare	30/10/2022 ,	Assoc. Professor	
_				

The pay & allowances of all the above Academic Staff Members who have been awarded benefits of Career Advancement Scheme should be fixed in accordance with the Pay Band and AGP or pay level awarded to them from the date mentioned against their names. The Head of Office and the Controlling Office shall make sure that no excess payment is made to the incumbents on account of wrongful pay fixation. The Controller, Dr. PDKV, Akola shall ensure uniformity and correctness of the pay fixations of the incumbents.

The above order is issued in the interest of the University service and should be given immediate effect.

By order and with the approval of the Vice-Chancellor.

		30/-
		Registrar,
		Dr.P.D.K.V., Akola
		No.BBA/CAS/Stage 3 to 4/2024
		Dated the 6th December, 2024
	Copy to Shri / Dr.	through
the		for information and necessary action.
	Copy to I/C, ARIS Cell, Dr.PDI	KV, Akola with a request to post the same on the
Univ	ersity web-site.	

Copy f.w.cs for information and necessary action to :

1. The Dean, Faculty of Agri. / Agril. Engg., Dr.PDKV, Akola.

2. The Director of Research / Extn. Education, Dr.PDKV, Akola.

3. The Assoc. Deans (All), Dr. PDKV,

4. The Head, of Department (All)

5. The O/I, ARS/ NARP / ICAR Scheme (All)

6. The Comptroller / Univ.Engineer / Univ.Librarian, Dr.PDKV, Akola.

7.

Copy to :

1. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Akola / College of Agri., Nagpur

4.

bauhan

C-1/

Deputy Registrar (Estt.), Dr.P.D.K.V., Akola.

office23 order e 24 - 158